03-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

RECORD/

04-02-2001

101657249

Patent and Trademark Office

ocket No. C0497/4000 GLG

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lockwell Corporation [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [x] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other Confirmatory Assignment Execution Date: March 12, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paul R. Cahn Internal Address: Street Address: 687 Highland Avenue Needham, MA 02494 [x] Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A. [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [x] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,658,677 and 1,650,179 ttached? []Yes [x]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Greenfield Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the bregoing information is true and George L. Greenfield Name Signature Total number of pages including covers	3/23/01		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/02/2001 TDIAZ1

00000153 165867 Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 25.00 DP

521922.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0440

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This instrument confirms that Lockwell Corporation, with its principal place of business at 180 Needham Street, Newton, MA 02164 ("Assignor"), owned United States trademark registration Nos. 1,658,677 and 1,650,179 respectively dated September 24. 1991 and July 9, 1991; and

Paul R. Cahn whose address is 687 Highland Avenue, Needham, MA 02494 ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the trademarks; and

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration recited, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee on January 2. 1998, all right, title and interest in and to said registration Nos. 1,658,677 and 1,650,179 and the good will of the business associated therewith...

Lockwell Corporation

Date:	12	/3/	0/
		. ,	

Name:

Office:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /2 "day of

EUGENE M. MAGIER

NOTARY PUBLIC H OF MASSACHUSETTS

COMMONW

No. 53242 DNP

Commission Expires

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

SEAL

517197.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0441